The Equestrian Federation of Hong Kong, China 中國香港馬術總會



Office: HKJC Shatin Race Course, 8/F Central Complex, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong

地址: 香港沙田馬場綜合大樓八樓

Tel 電話: (852) 2966 5078 Fax 傳真: (852) 2966 5082 Website 網址: www.efhkc.org Email 電郵: info@efhkc.org

Minimum Requirements for eligibility of candidates for Membership of the EFHKC

- The applicant must be a Hong Kong resident holding a valid HKID card.
- The applicant must have a real and substantial interest in or connection with equestrian sport in Hong Kong. This would include, for example, active riders in any of the Hong Kong riding establishments recognized by the EFHKC, EFHKC approved Hong Kong team members training overseas (and parents or guardians of the aforesaid), EFHKC approved judges, officials or sponsors.
- The applicant must be a person of good character and integrity.
- The applicant must be nominated by a proposer and a seconder, each of whom is a member of the Federation of good standing who is ordinarily resident of Hong Kong and who shall have been a member of EFHKC for at least 1 year prior to the date of submission of the application.
- These minimum requirements may be amended from time to time by the Executive Committee of the EFHKC as it sees fit.



The Equestrian Federation of Hong Kong, China 中國香港馬術總會

Office: HKJC Shatin Race Course, 8/F Central Complex, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong 地址: 香港沙田馬場綜合大樓八樓

Tel 電話: (852) 2966 5078 Fax 傳真: (852) 2966 5082 Website 網址: www.efhkc.org Email 電郵: info@efhkc.org

中國香港馬術總會會員申請資格

- 申請人必須為香港居民,並持有有效之香港身份證
- 申請人必須對香港馬術運動有莫大興趣或關連。包括但並不限於在任何一間 香港馬術總會認可的騎術學校當中經常進行策騎活動、中國香港馬術總會認 可於海外培訓的中國香港馬術隊成員(及其父母或監護人)、中國香港馬術總 會認可裁判、技術官員,以及贊助商等
- 申請人必須具備良好品格及操守
- 申請人必須得到兩位常居於香港並且已成為中國香港馬術總會不少於壹年 的會員,作為推薦人及附議人簽署及同意其申請,方可接受辦理
- 中國香港馬術總會行政委員會將不定期為入會申請資格作出修訂